
CO Percentage 3.67%

CO # Date Description CO Value
Time 

Extension

Cumulative CO 

Value

Cumulative Contract 

Value

000 Original Contract 27,797,000.00$         

001 20‐Jun‐14 Misc Site and Building Utility Changes (1,938.00)$              ‐              (1,938.00)$            27,795,062.00$         

002 2‐Sep‐14 Misc Electrical, Lighting Panel, and Intercom Changes 33,180.00$             ‐              31,242.00$           27,828,242.00$         

003 22‐Sep‐14
Replace Shower Curtains with Doors, Add Access Panels & 

Minor misc steel modifications at PSA Fire Shutters
45,175.00$             ‐              76,417.00$           27,873,417.00$         

004 22‐Sep‐14
Misc Unforeseen Existing Utility and Concrete Rubble in 

Housing Bldg. Pad Excavation
24,073.00$             ‐              100,490.00$         27,897,490.00$         

005 3‐Nov‐14
Change Bonded Warehouse Requirement and Temp 

Loading Dock Changes
(8,326.00)$              ‐              92,164.00$           27,889,164.00$         

006 12‐May‐15

PG&E Service Meter Changes, PSA Lighting Controls, 

Telecom Grounding Requirement and Misc Plumbing 

Fixture Changes

64,584.00$             156,748.00$         27,953,748.00$         

007 12‐May‐15

Waterline and Storm Drain Conflicts, Repair Existing 

Underground Conduits at PSA, CMU Block Finish Changes at 

Sallyports.

58,996.00$             215,744.00$         28,012,744.00$         

008 30‐Jun‐15
Secrurity Electronics Eqipment Grounding, Lighting Control 

Changes at Housing and Medical Bldgs.
18,986.00$             234,730.00$         28,031,730.00$         

009 30‐Jun‐15

Additional Pot Holing for Existing Utilities, Change CMU 

Block to Bullnose at End Walls, Fire Rated Demising Walls 

and Increased Tonnage for Joists

111,486.00$           346,216.00$         28,143,216.00$         

010 17‐Aug‐15
Changes to Dorm Bathroom Fistrues, Relocate Condensate 

Lines, Add Access Panels and Misc Framing Changes.
20,680.00$             366,896.00$         28,163,896.00$         

011 17‐Aug‐15

Personal Duress Expanded Coverage, Detention Frame 

Intercom Height changes, Smoke Control Exhaust System 

changes, HMI Intercom Master Station and Misc 

Reinforcing and Electrical Support Changes.

118,590.00$           485,486.00$         28,282,486.00$         

012 10‐Sep‐15

Electrical Panel EH1 Changes, Storm Drain Transistion, 

Added Smoke Control Zone 9, Corridor 800 Door Changes, 

Telecom Vault Traffic Rating and Door Gaskets

67,977.00$             553,463.00$         28,350,463.00$         

013 13‐Oct‐15

Personal Duress Alarm System Changes, Emergency 

Lighting at Mezzanine, Housing light Fixture Revisions, 

Marker and Tackboard changes.

135,991.00$           689,454.00$         28,486,454.00$         

014 13‐Oct‐15
Millwork Revisons, Install County Supplied Water Meters, 

Existing Security Camera Reolocation
7,624.00$               697,078.00$         28,494,078.00$         

015 26‐Oct‐15

Backflow Modifications, Sewer Line Conflicts, Added 

Seismic Joints at PSA, Storm Drain changes, Detention 

Hardware Changes, Revise UPS Locations, Jail Management 

System Integration

147,130.00$           844,208.00$         28,641,208.00$         

016 17‐Nov‐15

Dryvit System Attachent Modifications, Add Light Dimming 

Capabilities, Revise Modesty Panels, Temp Camera Controls 

at PSA

(669.00)$                 843,539.00$         28,640,539.00$         

017 24‐Nov‐15

Upgrade Fire Line to meet Code Required Fire Flows, 
Cimplicity HMI Software Version Upgrade, Water 
Management Power in PSA, Cuffport Removal

177,632.00$           1,021,171.00$      28,818,171.00$         

1,021,171.00$      
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